

(A Central University, Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)
(Accredited Grade "A" by NAAC)



Office of the Provost- MANUU Boys Hostels

No:MANUU/PBH/TM F.No.74/2021-22/1

10th May, 2022

Temporary Mess Notification

The students who have requested/applied for Temporary Mess at Boys Hostels are hereby informed that the **FIRST LIST of Temporary Mess** is being released along with this Notification. The students called under the FIRST LIST are directed to report at respective Boys Hostels between **10**th **May, 2022 to 23**rd **May, 2022** on office timings (except Sundays and General Holidays) and shall bring the following documents at the time of temporary mess allotment process for the current academic year 2021-22:

- 1. Original and photocopy of ID Card
- 2. Undertaking. (The undertaking form will be provided by the Provost Office).
- 3. Two (02) recent pass port size Photographs.
- 4. The following Fee has to be paid after completion of Joining process:

S. No.	Particular of Fee	Amount to be Deposited	Account Details
1.	Gas Charges	Rs. 800/-	Name of the Account: MANUU Account No.:187901000000001 Branch: Gachibowli, Hyderabad Type of Account: Savings IFSC: IOBA0001879
2.	Mess Fee: A) Rs. 3900/- (Mess Advance/Deposit, Crockery & Utensil)	Rs. 3900/-	Name of the Account: Provost Boys Hostel MANUU Account No.:187901000007436 Branch: Gachibowli, Hyderabad Type of Account: Savings IFSC: IOBA0001879

Provost, Boys Hostels

Copy to:

- 1. Office of the Vice-Chancellor, Pro Vice-Chancellor, Registrar
- 2. The DSW
- 3. All Senior Wardens, Wardens and Hostel/Mess Caretakers of Boys Hostels
- 4. All Notice Boards
- 5. Concerned File

Gachibowli, Hyderabad-500 032,